

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2679 OF 2013
(For Prel. Hearing)

THE TAMIL NADU INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT
CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S PACKER SEA FOOD (PVT) LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, permission to file additional documents
and permission to file additional grounds)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.B. Suresh,Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair,Adv.
Mr. U. Banerjee,Adv.
for M/s. Temple Law Firm,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Mahajan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file additional documents and grounds are
allowed.

The civil appeal is admitted.

In the meantime, the directions issued by the National
Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission shall remain stayed.

Hearing expedited.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneha Lata Sharma]
Court Master