

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2679/2013

THE TAMIL NADU INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT CORP

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PACKER SEA FOOD (PVT) LTD

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-06-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Dr. Joseph P. Aristotle, AOR  
Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Mahara, Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Issue fresh notice to the sole respondent for making alternative arrangements for appearance in place of Mr. S.N. Bhat, learned counsel who has now been designated as senior advocate.

(MANISH ISSRANI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER