

ITEM NO.38

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 2679/2013

THE TAMIL NADU INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT CORP

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PACKER SEA FOOD (PVT) LTD

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to file fresh particulars, for effecting service of notice of alternative arrangement upon sole respondent, as process could not be served with remarks "left".

List again on 20.03.2023.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar