

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 128805/2023, in Civil Appeal No(s). 2679/2013

THE TAMIL NADU INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT CORP

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PACKER SEA FOOD (PVT) LTD

Respondent(s)

IA No. 128805/2023 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 31-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. C. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B. Ld. Counsel is representing the appellant in the instant matter.

However, as per office report, Mr. Vipin Nair, Ld. Counsel has filed application for substituted service, without taking "NOC" from Mr. Vinod Kanna B.

Ld. Counsel for appellant submits that they are not required to file "NOC" because initially they had filed the vakalatnama and also filed a letter on 28.7.2023. Registry to verify the same and report accordingly.

List again on 11.8.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

MG