

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2679/2013

THE TAMIL NADU INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT CORP

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PACKER SEA FOOD (PVT) LTD

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-12-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take instructions as to why the notice has been published in different newspapers other than provided in the application. One weeks time, is allowed for the same.

List again on 08.02.2024.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar