

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2679/2013

THE TAMIL NADU INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT CORP

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PACKER SEA FOOD (PVT) LTD

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Singh, Adv.
Ms. Raniba Pangnila, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made by learned counsel for the
appellant, list on 17.09.2025.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)