

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2679/2013

THE TAMIL NADU INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT
CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PACKER SEA FOOD (PVT.) LTD.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. We have heard learned counsel, Ms. G. Indira for appellant-Corporation.
2. We have perused the impugned order of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission as well as the material on record.
3. We do not find any reason to interfere with the impugned order as we find that the respondent-complainant had proved deficiency of service insofar as the appellant herein is concerned.
4. Hence, the appeal is dismissed.
5. As there is no representation on behalf of the respondent, the Registry of this Court is directed to dispatch a copy of this order to the respondent-Company.

6. Pending application(S), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
(B.V. NAGARATHNA)

.....J.
(R. MAHADEVAN)

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 08, 2025

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2679/2013

THE TAMIL NADU INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT CORP Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PACKER SEA FOOD (PVT.) LTD. Respondent(s)

Date : 08-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Singh, Adv.
Ms. Raniba Pagnila, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order which is placed on the file.
2. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)